March 8, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1178

- Page 1, line 19, replace "three" with "five"
- Page 1, line 20, after "The" insert "number of community board members appointed under this subsection must be fewer than the number of school district members permissible under subsection 1. Subject to the limitations in this subsection, the"
- Page 1, line 21, remove "one community member from each of the following entities to serve on the"
- Page 1, line 22, remove "center board"
- Page 2, line 1, replace "An" with "No more than one community board member from an"
- Page 2, line 3, replace the underscored semicolon with an underscored period
- Page 2, line 4, replace "A" with "No more than one community board member from a"
- Page 2, line 4, replace "; and" with an underscored period
- Page 2, line 5, replace "A" with "One or more community board members from a
- Page 2, line 5, after "entity" insert ", with each community board member representing a different private sector"

Renumber accordingly